
Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

gator: 

10/20/22 Restaurant / Eating Place
 Sushi Garden, Inc. 500 E. Benson Blvd, Anchorage, AK

 Silk 22-1860

On 10-19-22 an inspection was conducted at your establishment. As part of the inspection, Cha
Hyon Kim was asked to show proof of current server education. Kim stated she had just expired and
was signed up for the next class and provided Inv. Hamilton with TAP card #175913 which had
expired on 10-2-22.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensees, agents, and employees and AS 04.16.150: License responsible for violations

J. Hamilton

Mail

 1691
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 8:12 AM
To: Cha Hyon Kim
Subject: RE: Silk, #1691 Notice of Violation AM 22-1860

Categories: CHECK BACK AND COMPLETE

Hello,

Thank you for the picture of your server education card. I will combine this with the notice of violation for the
board.

Thank you,

Jason M Davies – Criminal Justice Tech II
AMCO/ENFORCEMENT
jason.davies@alaska.gov
907 754 3410

From: Cha Hyon Kim <chakim75@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 12, 2023 4:36 PM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED) <jason.davies@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Silk, #1691 Notice of Violation AM 22 1860

Hello,

I was out of town when you dropped off the letter.
This is my current server card.

Cha Kim
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Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 12, 2023, at 10:57 AM, Davies, Jason M (CED) <jason.davies@alaska.gov> wrote:

Hello,

On 12/1/2022 I dropped off a copy of the notice of violation for Silk, #1691 AM 22 1860. You
have until the C.O.B on 1/13/2023 to reply with a response to explain what action you have taken to
prevent a re occurrence of the violation given by Inv. Moses on 12/16/2022. Failure to do so, may result
in another notice of violation under 3 AAC 304.525(a)(1) and an appearance, either in person or
telephonically before the ABC Board at their next regularly scheduled board meeting.
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You may reply to this email, or to amco.enforcement@alaska.gov. In the subject line, please notate the
case number. In your reply, please provide a copy of the current server education card for Cha Hyon
Kim.

Thank you,

<image001.jpg>  
Jason M. Davies
Criminal Justice Technician II
AMCO Enforcement
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK  99501
Office (907) 754-3410
jason.davies@alaska.gov



Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

gator: 

12/21/22 Package Store
 Dong Jai Choe 867 E. Loop Road, Anchorage, AK

 The Liquor Store and Hollywood Mini-Mart 22-2313

On 12-20-22, a walk through/inspection was conducted at your establishment. While there, I
observed a patron enter the retail side of the store and then proceed to the liquor store. He selected
two 100ml bottles of R&R, left the liquor side of the store and paid for the items on the retail side of
the store. Looking at your submitted premises diagram on file, it depicts a cash register on the liquor
side and a cash register on the retail side of the store.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.11.150: Package store license; permit for delivery to social
events. (a) Except as provided under (g), (i), and (j) of this section, a package store license
authorizes the licensee to sell alcoholic beverages to a person present on the licensed premises
or to a person known to the licensee who makes a written solicitation to that licensee for shipment.

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 63213

J. Hamilton

Mail

469
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: hankchoecpa@gmail.com
Sent: Tuesday, December 27, 2022 4:40 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Cc: choe0457@gmail.com
Subject: Package Store License 469 - AMCO Case No: 22-2313
Attachments: liquorstore221226 amco enforcement letter.jpg; Resized_20221227_162817.jpg; Resized_20221227_

162815.jpg

Categories:

Mr. J Hamilton,

We have received attached the Enforcement violation letter from AMCO for the Liquor Store, package store license 469.
The licensee, Dong Jae Choe, purchased and started operation in August 2022. He had two separate cash registers to
segregate alcoholic sales and other item retail sales. However, he did not realize that he had to use separate register
until he was caught by the enforcement.

Since we received the letter of violation, the Licensee took following actions.
1. Setup separate cash registers for retail and alcohol sale (pictures attached)
2. Ordered separate credit card processing machine through the processor, CDS, on 12/26/22. CDS told the

licensee that new credit card processor will be delivered and installed by end of this week.

The violation was a result of licensee not understanding the requirement to have total segregation between alcohol and
other item retail.

Please let us know if the licensee is required to take additional action to

Han________________________
Han K. Choe, CPA, P.C.
929 E 91st Avenue Suite 108
Anchorage, AK 99518
hankchoecpa@gmail.comn
907 344 0025 Fax: 855 393 7458







Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

gator: 

12/23/22 Restaurant / Eating Place
 B.M.K. LLC 9220 Lake Otis Parkway, Anchorage, AK

 I Luv Sushi 22-2348

On 12-21-22, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. As part of the inspection, six year
employee server Nichapa Suphachalasai, was asked to present proof of current server education.
Ms. Suphachalasai presented a TAP card #159566 which had expiration of 12-26-20.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibilities
of licensee, agents and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations and
Anchorage Municipal Ordinance 10.50.015(s)

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 1607

J. Hamilton

Mail

 5705
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Min Kim <minjung17@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2023 4:31 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: Fw: I Luv sushi Licence#5705

Categories:

To respond from the case# 22 2348:
My employee Nichapa Suphachalasi has renewed her tap card as of 1/14/23
and I as a manager of the I luv sushi will check periodically to make sure
employees tap card won't get expired.

Thank you,

Sincerely,
Min

From:Min Kim <minjung17@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 1:19 AM
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: I Luv sushi

Hello, Mr Hamilton
My employee Nichapa Suphachalasi had renewed her tap card as of 1/14/23.
I will check on my employees TAP card periodically to make sure so that it won't get
expired from now on.

thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Minjung Kim
I Luv Sushi
9077277687

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Sent:Wednesday, January 18, 2023 8:37 PM
To:Min Kim <minjung17@hotmail.com>
Cc: Davies, Jason M (CED) <jason.davies@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: I Luv sushi

Is this your answer to the NOV also?

Joe
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From:Min Kim <minjung17@hotmail.com>
Sent:Wednesday, January 18, 2023 11:34 AM
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: I Luv sushi

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy Z Flip 5G, an AT&T 5G smartphone



             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 

Date: License #/Type: 

Licensee: Address: 

DBA: AMCO Case #: 

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after 
receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 

Delivered VIA:  Date:  

updated 4/23/19 

mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov


December 30th, 2022 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W 7Ut Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

RE: Notice of Violation Response 
Received 12/24/2022 
Licensee BARBIE'S LLC 
License #5039 

To Whom it May Concern, 

Due to the holidays, Michelle Harding TAP #175668 will be unable to renew her TAP Card until after 
January 3rd, 2023. The renewal has been paid for in full (CON #36849) and she was hoping to have the 
renewal in hand before this response went out. 

Until her TAP is renewed, she is only working early morning shifts starting at 5am. If she works past 
1 0:00am and a table is ordering alcohol, she will relinquish the table to another server with a current 
TAP Card. 

I have double checked the rest of my server's TAP Cards to make sure the rest are in full compliance 
and to avoid any further disruptions. 

I will send a copy of the Notice of Violation and a current copy of her TAP Card as soon as Charr is 
open and able to process her renewal. 

Hopefully this will address any concerns. 

Please let me know if you need anything additional. 

Best Regards, 
' 

1 &�,� \JJ '1\NSl�
arbie Williams, Owner 

Barbie's LLC 
(907) 344-4100



Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.526) 

This form, all lnformatlo provided and responses are public; documents per Alaska Public; Records ACT AS 40.25 

Date: 12/23/22 

Licensee: Barbie's LLC

DBA: Barbie's Cafe

License #/Type: 5039 Restaurant / Eating Place 

Address: 6728 Lake Otis Pkwy, Anchorage, AK

AMCO Case #:22-2351

This is a notice to you as licensee that n alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisi ns of AS 44.62.330 -AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to n Administrative Hearing. 

Note: This is not an accusation or a crimina complaint 

On 12-21-22, an inspection as conducted at your establishment. As part of the inspection, server
Michelle Diane Harding was sked to provide proof of server education. Ms. Harding presented an
expired TAP Card #i 75668. The card expired on &-11-22. 

- · ·-· ·- ----

Your attention is directed to S 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensees, agents and em loyees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations and 
Anchorage Municipal Ordina ce 10.50.015(s) 

Certified Mail 7018 0360 ooob 1428 1591
! 

You are directed to respond in writi g to this Notice of Violation within ·10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 1 O DAYS 
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY. BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT Tl-l!:IR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED B ARD MEETING. 
*Please send your response to t e address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.

3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon recei t of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation. The request must be m e within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after 
receipt of a requesL A Licensee shaU res d, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 71J1 Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 

Issuing Investigator: J. Hami ton

SIGNATURE: r./t!.

Delivered VIA: Mail

updated 4/23/19 

Received by��� ,e_ 0-JL\\\�� 
SIGNATURE�G.___��'\s_ \)_ \

e,__,,�
Date:\ d· d "1..-;J..'J,..



E pir : 1 041202 

ame: 

Mirhelle Harding 

DOB:  



Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

tor: 

12/28/22 Restaurant Eating Place
 Ronnie 2 Incorporated  924 Muldoon Rd., Anchorage, AK

 Ronnie Sushi 2 22-2365

On 12-27-22, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Server Wanda Srisaneha was
asked to provide proof of current alcohol server education. Ms. Srisaneha proved a TAP card
#185423, with an expiration date of 7-22-22. She was told to stop serving alcoholic beverages until
she provided the board with proof of current server education.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensees, agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations, and
Anchorage Municipal Ordinance 10.50.015(s), Prohibited Acts, which reads: "For a licensee to
employ in the licensed business in any capacity which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic
beverages to the public, any person who has not, prior to the commencement of employment,
successfully completed a liquor server awareness training program approved by the state alcoholic
beverage control board as provided by sections 2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 1652

J. Hamilton

Mail

 4755





Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

g

12/28/22 Beverage Dispensary
 GOURMET VENTURES INC.  1190 MULDOON RD, ANCHORAGE, AK

 RED ROBIN 22-2369

On 12-27-22, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. On-Duty Manager, Clayton R.
Randolf, was asked to provide proof of current alcohol server education. Mr. Randolf replied he didn't
have server education and hadn't had one since TIPS. He did say he recalled being told to get one
(server card).

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensee', agents, and employee, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations and
Anchorage Municipal Ordinance 10.50.015(s): Prohibited Acts, "For a licensee to employ in the
licensed business in any capacity which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverages to the
public, any person who has not, prior to the commencement of employment, successfully completed
a liquor server awareness training program approved by the state alcoholic beverage control board
as provided by sections 2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 1621

J. Hamilton

Mail

 3304
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: James Mooney <jmooney@rralaska.com>
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 3:05 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: response to notice

January 6, 2023

J. Hamilton, Issuing Investigator
Alcoholic & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Dear J. Hamilton,

We received a Notice of Violation #3AAC 304.525 (License #3304) on December 28th, 2022. The Notice is about an
incident at our Red Robin Tikahtnu location restaurant (1190 N. Muldoon Road) that occurred on December 27th, 2022.
The AMCO Case number is #22 2369. This letter serves to provide you with the actions we have taken at our restaurant
to cure the violation and to prevent this type of incident from occurring again.

After receiving the notice, we reviewed all the other employees that work at this location to verify that all relevant
employees have a valid unexpired TAP card not only on their person, but also on file in the office area located in the
back of the restaurant. As an extra precaution, we engaged our payroll processor, ADP to generate a biweekly report
indicating the upcoming expiration dates of current TAP’s cards. This report will be reviewed by our Support Office each
payroll cycle, to ensure that reminders are sent to the managers of our Red Robin locations about upcoming TAP card
expirations.

The employee that was involved in this incident, Mr. Clayton Randolph, has been a very responsible member of our
staff. He has taken immediate action to get his Alcohol Certification card. He is enrolled at the next available class to
get that certification on Tuesday, January 10th, at 10AM. Mr. Randolph has also been instructed not to have any type of
contact, cleaning, service, order taking, or inventory of anything containing alcohol, or to go behind the bar under any
circumstances until his certification is completed. I will also send you a copy of Mr. Randolph’s certification on Tuesday,
after his course is completed.

We hope and trust that the actions we have taken will not only satisfy the AMCO with respect to this incident, but that it
will strengthen our procedures to prevent this type of incident from ever occurring again.

Thank you for your understanding and consideration.

Sincerely,

James Mooney 
Business Manager
Gourmet Ventures, Inc.
JM Alaska, LLC
Red Robin Alaska, Inc. Wasilla Robin Alaska LLC 4450
Cordova Street Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99503 Office:
907 561 5555
Cell: 307 689 0452 jmooney@rralaska.com



CERTIFICATE of  
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Responsible Beverage
Server and Seller Training Program 

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED, , T  

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card will  be mailed to you within 5 business days. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 

S

Clayton Randolph

January 24th, 2023



Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

12/30/22 Restaurant/Eating Place
Bread & Brew LLC 1450 E. Tudor Rd., Anchorage, AK

Bread & Brew 22-2381

On 12-29-22, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. General Manager Nadia Vanice
Jones was asked to provide proof of current server education. Ms. Jones advised Inv. Hamilton that
her alcohol server education card was expired. She wold told to stop selling alcoholic beverages until
she could provide proof of current alcohol server education to the Board.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education course, AS 04.21.030:
Responsibility of licensee's, agent's, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for
violations and Anchorage Municipal Ordinance 10.50.015(s) which states: "For a licensee to employ
in the licensed business in any capacity which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverages
to the public, any person who has not, prior to the commencement of employment, successfully
completed a liquor server awareness training program approved by the state alcoholic beverage
control board as provided by sections 2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

J. Hamilton

Mail

 5549
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: craig breadandbrewak.com <craig@breadandbrewak.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 5, 2023 4:50 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: RE: Notice of Violation Amco Case# 22-1381
Attachments: Nadia Jones Tap Card.pdf

Categories:

Good Afternoon 

This email is in response to your Notice of Violation AMCO Case #22‐1381 Nadia Jones card expired. 

Nadia Jones was Issued an updated or renewed card on the day of the Notice 12‐29‐22 (see attached) 

We have never been issued a violation in our nearly 6 years in business. All of our Servers that serve Alcohol are certified 
as required. 
We keep all copies of their certifications in a single binder that is available for inspection at any time. We will put in 
place a reminder alert Protocol for all certificate  
holders that will alert Us the company when we are within 60 days of expiration to prevent this from happening again. 

I hope this response is satisfactory. 

Kind Regards, 

Craig McCarty 
Managing Partner 

       Anchorage Alaska 
   breadandbrewak.com 

From: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 3, 2023 1:07 PM 
To: craig breadandbrewak.com <craig@breadandbrewak.com> 
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Cc: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov> 
Subject: RE: Notice of Violation Amco Case# 22‐1381 
 
Mr. McCarty, 
 
                You may respond this email and/or mail the response to the notice of violation. 
 
Regards,  
 
Jason M Davies – Criminal Justice Tech II 
AMCO/ENFORCEMENT 
jason.davies@alaska.gov 
907‐754‐3410 
 
From: craig breadandbrewak.com <craig@breadandbrewak.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, January 3, 2023 12:29 PM 
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov> 
Subject: Notice of Violation Amco Case# 22‐1381 
 

 
Hello 
 
This notice requires a response within 10 days 
Can I respond using this email address or does it need to be mailed? 
 
Thank You 
 
Craig McCarty 
Managing Partner 

 
       Anchorage Alaska 
   breadandbrewak.com 
 























Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

ator: 

1/4/23 Package Store
 Fred Meyer Stores Inc. 2000 W. DImond Blvd, Anchorage, AK

Fred Meyer - Dimond #71 23-0007

On 1-3-23, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Store Director James Randal Wiley
was asked to provide proof of alcohol server education. Mr. Wiley presented a TAP Card, #169866,
which has expired on 8-7-22.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensees, agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations, and
Anchorage Municipal Code 10.50.015(s) which reads, "For a licensee to employ in the licensed
business in any capacity which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverages to the public,
any person who has not, prior to the commencement of employment, successfully completed a liquor
server awareness training program approved by the state alcoholic beverage control board as
provided by sections 2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 1713

J. Hamilton

Mail

 3906









Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

gator: 

1/3/23 Beverage Dispensary
Regency Management, Inc. 401 E. Dimond Blvd, Anchorage, AK

 Red Robin Burgers & Spirits Emporium #3 23-0015

On 1-3-23, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Supervisor Jennifer Marie Walsh and
Theresa Streeter were asked to provide proof of server education. Both replied had alcohol server
education but didn't have their cards where they could get them. The were told to stop serving
alcoholic beverages until they could provide current proof to the Board they have server education.
Inv. Hamilton later contacted CHARR and learned that both had current server education.

Your attention is directed to 3AAC 304.465: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility
of licensees, agents, and employees and AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations

Certified Mail 7019 0140 0000 6699 8789

J. Hamilton

Mail

 4764





             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25 

Date: License #/Type: 

Licensee: Address: 

DBA: AMCO Case #:

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred.  If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing. 

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have 
taken to prevent a re-occurrence of this violation.  FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS 
WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR 
NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.  

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.
3 AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation.  The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after 
receipt of a request.  A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice. 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 

Delivered VIA:  Date:  

updated 4/23/19 

AM 23-0016

mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov
jmdavies
Line

jmdavies
Line



AM 23-0016
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 10:26 AM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Subject: FW: Bahay Kubo- Tap card
Attachments: attachment 1.pdf

Categories:

From: Maricel Beltran‐ Medina <mbm3dina@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 10:05 AM 
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov> 
Subject: Bahay Kubo‐ Tap card 

Hello Joe, 

Here is the actual tap card i received from the mail on Friday. 

Thank you! 

Maricel Medina 
(907)830‐1902

Sent from my iPhone 





Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

1/6/23 Package Store
 Carr-Gottstein Foods, Co. 1650 W. Northern Lights Blvd, Anchorage, AK

 Oaken Keg #1805  23-0034

On 1-5-23, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Jed Mollica was asked to provide proof
of current server education. Inv. Hamilton was advised he had server education, he just could not
provide proof. Mollica was told to stop selling alcoholic beverages until he could provide proof of current
server education to the Board. The entrance from the grocery side of the store leading into the liquor
store did not have a $1,500.00 penalty sign. A sign was provided and placement discussed.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.065: Posting of warning signs, AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server
education course, 3AAC 304.465: Alcohol server education course, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of
licensees, agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations, and Anchorage
Municipal Code 10.50.015(s) which reads, "For a licensee to employ in the licensed business in any
capacity which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverages to the public, any person who has
not, prior to the commencement of employment, successfully completed a liquor server awareness
training program approved by the state alcoholic beverage control board as provided by sections
2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

J. Hamilton

Mail

 793







Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

2/13/23 Beverage Dispensary
GMRI, Inc.  800 E. Dimond Blvd, Anchorage, AK

 The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant 23-0114

As a result of the inspection of your establishment on 1-9-23, it was learned that you have been
employing 16 and 17 year old's without an approved Dept. of Labor work permit. From May 26, 2021
to Jan 20, 2023, you have had 33 employees between the ages of 16 & 17. Compiling their time
sheets, a total of 1,741 violations of AS 04.16.049(c) were committed. It also appears that you are
not keeping employee data within the state for three years.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.16.049(c): Access of persons under the age of 21 to licensed
premises, AS 23.10.100: Employer to keep records, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensee,
agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensed premises

REVISED

J. Hamilton

Mail

 4568









 
 
VIA U.S. MAIL &  
EMAIL: (joe.hamilton@alaska.gov; amco.enforcement@alaska.gov) 
 
February 17, 2023 
 
Mr. Joe Hamilton 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave., Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

 
RE: AMCO Case Nos. 23-0114 and 23-0115 
 GMRI, Inc.’s Response to Notice of Violation 

   
Dear Mr. Hamilton: 
 
I represent GMRI, Inc. d/b/a Olive Garden (“Olive Garden”).  We are in receipt of the above-
referenced Notice of Violation for our Olive Garden restaurants at Muldoon Road and Dimond 
Boulevard.   
 
As an initial matter, we confirm that all employee records for each restaurant are either physically 
maintained in the restaurant or are accessible electronically by management from the restaurant.  
Our Compliance team at our Orlando, Florida headquarters has access to all employee records and 
regularly accesses the systems those records reside in to respond to information requests across the 
country. This is the most efficient method, not the sole method, to quickly retrieve responsive 
records and the reason why you received the records from Ms. Wood instead of directly from the 
restaurant.   
 
Our goal is to ensure compliance with all applicable laws in the jurisdictions we operate in.  As a 
result of the audit, our Compliance team is currently in the process of scheduling refresher training 
with the management teams of both restaurants to review the issues identified in the Notice of 
Violation and ensure that those violations do not recur.  
 
Thank you for your professionalism. If you have any questions at all or would like to discuss our 
response further, please reach out to me directly at (407) 245-6056. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Seth N. Rivera 

 
Seth N. Rivera 
Associate General Counsel 
 
Cc: Sarah Wood, Legal Specialist 

mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov


Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

ator: 

2/6/23 Beverage Dispensary
GMRI, Inc.  1186 N. Muldoon Rd., Anchorage, AK

 The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant 23-0115

 
 

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

As a result of an inspection at the Dimond Olive Garden on 1-9-23, it was learned that they have 
been employing 16 and 17 year old's without an approved Dept. of Labor work permit. From June 15, 
2021 to January 20, 2023, you location has employed 24 persons between the ages of 16 to 17. 
Compiling their time sheets, a total of 1,582 violations of AS 04.16.047(c) were committed. It also 
appears that you are not keeping employee data within the state for three years.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.16.049(c): Access of persons under the age of 21 to licensed 
premises, AS 23.10.100: Employer to keep records, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of licensee, 
agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensed premises

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 4158

 
  

 

 
 

 

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

J. Hamilton

Mail

 133









 
 
VIA U.S. MAIL &  
EMAIL: (joe.hamilton@alaska.gov; amco.enforcement@alaska.gov) 
 
February 17, 2023 
 
Mr. Joe Hamilton 
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave., Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

 
RE: AMCO Case Nos. 23-0114 and 23-0115 
 GMRI, Inc.’s Response to Notice of Violation 

   
Dear Mr. Hamilton: 
 
I represent GMRI, Inc. d/b/a Olive Garden (“Olive Garden”).  We are in receipt of the above-
referenced Notice of Violation for our Olive Garden restaurants at Muldoon Road and Dimond 
Boulevard.   
 
As an initial matter, we confirm that all employee records for each restaurant are either physically 
maintained in the restaurant or are accessible electronically by management from the restaurant.  
Our Compliance team at our Orlando, Florida headquarters has access to all employee records and 
regularly accesses the systems those records reside in to respond to information requests across the 
country. This is the most efficient method, not the sole method, to quickly retrieve responsive 
records and the reason why you received the records from Ms. Wood instead of directly from the 
restaurant.   
 
Our goal is to ensure compliance with all applicable laws in the jurisdictions we operate in.  As a 
result of the audit, our Compliance team is currently in the process of scheduling refresher training 
with the management teams of both restaurants to review the issues identified in the Notice of 
Violation and ensure that those violations do not recur.  
 
Thank you for your professionalism. If you have any questions at all or would like to discuss our 
response further, please reach out to me directly at (407) 245-6056. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Seth N. Rivera 

 
Seth N. Rivera 
Associate General Counsel 
 
Cc: Sarah Wood, Legal Specialist 

mailto:joe.hamilton@alaska.gov
mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov


Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

2/9/23 RESTAURANT / EATING PLACE

 Myong Sun Shin 642 E. 5th Ave., Anchorage, AK
 Da Mi  23-0240

On 2-8-23, an inspection was conducted at your premises. Server Mi Kong and licensee Myong Sun
Shin were asked to provide proof of server education. Kong admitted that her card was expired. She
has been working part-time since 2010. Licensee Myong Sun Shin, also stated she was expired. A
check with CHARR records indicated Shin's TAP Card had expired on 12-8-17. Both were told to
stop serving until they could provide the Board proof of server training. A check of your licensing file
showed that you checked you, your servers, and employees had kept current alcohol server training.
This was sworn to and notarized.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of
licensees, agents, and employees, Anchorage Municipal Code 10.50.015(s): Prohibited acts, AS
04.16.210. Penalty for making false statement and AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations

J. Hamilton

Mail

4456
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: WON ZONG <damisushiak@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2023 2:03 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: Tap training
Attachments: Screenshot_20230221_134757_Acrobat for Samsung.jpg; Screenshot_20230221_134721_Acrobat for 

Samsung.jpg

Categories: Completed

Hi, here's our TAP certificate for  
Myong Shin 
Mi Zong  

DAMI Restaurant  
642 East 5th. Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
907‐274‐5211  

On Tue, Feb 14, 2023, 11:53 AM WON ZONG <damisushiak@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dami Sushi Restaurant   
642 East 5th Avenue  
Anchorage,  AK 99501 

Both Mrs. Shin and Mi Zong have registered to take Tap training on 2/21 Tuesday.  
Once we receive the certificate, will send over to you. 

Thank you 

 







Notice of Violation

Date: License #/Type:

Licensee: Address:

DBA: AMCO Case #:

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Date:  

ator: 

1/6/23 Restaurant Eating Place
Hukali, LLC 3000 Minnesota Dr., Anchorage, AK

 Sami's City Diner 23-0034

On 1-5-23, an inspection was conducted at your establishment. Licensee Muslije Hukali and server Samantha
Nicole Diocares, a 2 year employee, were asked to provide proof of current alcohol server training. Neither
person could provide proof of alcohol serving education. Both were told to stop selling alcoholic beverages until
they could provide proof of current server education to the Board. Inv. Hamilton later checked with CHARR and
learned that Ms. Hukali had certificate #175534 which expired on 10-18-22. CHARR did not have a record of
Ms. Diocares, but did related she signed up for the January 10th class.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025: Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030: Responsibility of
licensees, agents, and employees, AS 04.16.150: Licensee responsible for violations, and Anchorage
Municipal Code 10.50.015(s) which reads, "For a licensee to employ in the licensed business in any capacity
which involves the sale or dispensing of alcoholic beverages to the public, any person who has not, prior to the
commencement of employment, successfully completed a liquor server awareness training program approved
by the state alcoholic beverage control board as provided by sections 2.30.125.B and 10.50.035.B.6."

Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 4073

J. Hamilton

Mail

 5822
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Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 1:15 PM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Cc: Sami's City Diner
Subject: FW: Sami's City Diner
Attachments: 69464657831__56D867D4-64A4-450A-A641-357E63CCD0BF.heic; Drenushe Hukali TAPS.pdf; IMG_

2239.heic; Muslije Hukali.pdf; Sami Hukali.pdf

Categories:

Do you want this to be your response to the notice of violation you will be receiving in the mail?

Joe

From: Sami's City Diner <citydiner@gci.net>
Sent: Friday, January 6, 2023 11:26 AM
To: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: Sami's City Diner

Hello,
I have attached here TAP cards and renewal certifications. Currently, Muslije, Sami or Drenushe are always on premise
between 10am 8pm to serve alcohol. However we are requiring our 5 servers to obtain taps cards to be able to serve.
Two servers are registered for the class this Tuesday and the remainder 3 are registered for the following week. Let me
know if you would like proof of registration emailed.
We currently have two employees under the age of 18. One was just hired and her payroll paperwork is being processed
tomorrow; I contacted her and let her know that a work permit will be necessary before she can resume. The second
one has worked for us longer but does not have a work permit but only a food handler’s card. This was my mistake as I
was under the impression that she had received one from a work class she is enrolled in school. She is off until the end
of January, and I have let her know she will need a permit before returning.
I sincerely apologize for our oversights and appreciate your time and patience.
I can be reached through this email or at (907)717 3255 for any questions or information.
Thank you



1

Davies, Jason M (CED)

From: Hamilton, Joe (CED)
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 7:19 AM
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Subject: FW: AMCO Case #: 23-0034 License 5822
Attachments: 17.Sami'sCityDiner.Waters.MW.1qqq.pdf; 63bceb5ec39ab.pdf; Drenushe Hukali TAPS.pdf; Muslije

Hukali.pdf; Sami Hukali.pdf

Categories: CHECK BACK AND COMPLETE

From: City Diner <citydiner@gci.net>
Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 3:35 PM
To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored) <amco.enforcement@alaska.gov>
Cc: Hamilton, Joe (CED) <joe.hamilton@alaska.gov>
Subject: AMCO Case #: 23 0034 License 5822

Good afternoon,
This is a response the notice of violation for case 23 0034 for license number 5822.
We sincerely apologize for the stated violations and have required all of our current employees to obtain training and
taps cards. I have attached the temporary certifications and a work permit for our employee who is 17 years old.
Samantha Diocares, Ernest Hernandez, and Trenton Carreiro have obtained their taps cards on Tuesday the 11th, but
don’t return to work until tomorrow and therefore we don’t yet have their copies. I have attached the copies we
currently have to this email. I am also happy to print and mail physical copies if necessary.
Please let me know if any additional information is needed and once again we sincerely apologize for failing to pay closer
attention.
Thank you for your time,
Sami Hukali



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Renewal Test

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED,  

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card wil l  be mailed to you within  business days. 
This certif icate is NOT valid if  the person l isted is under the age of 21. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 

DRENUSHE HUKALI

January 20th, 2023



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Renewal Test

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED,  

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card wil l  be mailed to you within  business days. 
This certif icate is NOT valid if  the person l isted is under the age of 21. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 

MUSLIJE HUKALI

January 20th, 2023



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Renewal Test

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED,  

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card wil l  be mailed to you within  business days. 
This certif icate is NOT valid if  the person l isted is under the age of 21. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 

SAMI HUKALI

January 20th, 2023



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Renewal Test

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED,  

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card wil l  be mailed to you within  business days. 
This certif icate is NOT valid if  the person l isted is under the age of 21. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 

Samantha Rivera

January 23rd, 2023



CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION 
THIS ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED THE 

Online Alaska TAP® Responsible Beverage
Server and Seller Training Program 

Date of Completion: 
This Certificate Expires on: 

SIGNED, David Daniel, TAP Instructor 

NOTE – This is your temporary certif ication form. Your official certif ication card wil l  be mailed to you within 5 business days. 

Please contact Alaska CHARR at 907-274-8133 with questions regarding this certif ication 
This certificate is NOT valid if the person listed is under the age of 21.

Samantha Diocares

January 24th, 2023
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1-10-23


	1691-Silk, NOV AM 22-1860
	469-The Liquor Store and Hollywood Minimart, NOV AM 22-2313
	5705-I Luv Sushi, NOV 22-2348
	5039-Barbie's Cafe, NOV AM 22-2351
	Notice of Violation

	4755-Ronnie Sushi 2, NOV AM 22-2365
	3304-Red Robin, NOV AM 22-2369
	5549-Bread and Brew, NOV AM 22-2381
	4692-Sewards Folly Bar and Grill, NOV AM 22-2384
	3906-Fred Meyer - Dimond #71, NOV AM 23-0007
	4435-Ronnie Sushi, NOV AM 23-0011
	4764-Red Robin, NOV AM 23-0015
	5637-Seoul Casa, NOV AM 23-0016
	Notice of Violation

	5266-Fushimi, NOV AM 23-0018
	5816-Ajimi Japanese Restaurant, NOV AM 23-0022
	5087-Bahay Kubo Restaurant, NOV AM 23-0032
	793-Oaken Keg #1805, NOV AM 23-0034
	4568-The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant, NOV AM 23-0114
	113-The Olive Garden Italian Restaurant, NOV AM 23-0115
	4456-Da Mi, NOV AM 23-0240
	5822-Sami's City Diner, NOV AM 23-00341
	63bde285473ac.pdf
	This Acknowledges That
	Has Successfully Completed The



	Text12: 22-2351
	Date2_af_date: 
	Date:  12-23-22
	Type of License: [Restaurant / Eating Place]
	Text8:  Barbie's LLC
	Text11: 6728 Lake Otis Pkwy, Anchorage, AK
	Text9:  Barbie's Cafe
	Text13: On 12-21-22, an inspection was conducted at your establishment.  As part of the inspection, server Michelle Diane Harding was asked to provide proof of server education.  Ms. Harding presented an expired TAP Card #175668.  The card expired on 8-11-22.

Your attention is directed to AS 04.21.025:  Alcohol server education, AS 04.21.030:  Responsibility of licensees, agents and employees, AS 04.16.150:  Licensee responsible for violations and Anchorage Municipal Ordinance 10.50.015(s)



Certified Mail 7018 0360 0000 1428 1591
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